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College MDS Graduate School Contact List
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Phone no.

Email

School of Dentistry

School Director of Graduate Studies

Professor Damien Walmsley

0121 466 

5492

a.d.walmsley@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinator (Deputy Director)

Prof Gabriel Landini

0121 466 

5519

G.Landini@bham.ac.uk     

School Coordinator

Dr Paul Cooper

No telephone 

data 

available

p.r.cooper@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinator

Dr Richard Shelton

0121 466 

5535

R.M.Shelton@bham.ac.uk     

Administrative support

Dr Sarah Knaggs

0121 466 

5548

s.knaggs@bham.ac.uk

Contact

Phone no.

Email

School of Health and 

Population Sciences

School Director of Graduate Studies 

for Health and Population Sciences

Dr Mel Calvert

48595

m.calvert.1@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinator (Epidemiology)

Raoul Reulen

44946

r.c.reulen@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinator (PC)

Dr Nicola Gale

49089

n.gale@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinator  (N&P)

Dr Chris Wright

43572

C.C.Wright@bham.ac.uk     

School Coordinator  (Health 

Economics)

Dr Emma Frew

43199

E.Frew@bham.ac.uk       

School Coordinator  (History of 

Medicine)

Dr Jonathan Reinarz

58122

J.Reinarz@bham.ac.uk     

Administrative Support 

Alex Beeson

48694

a.beeson@bham.ac.uk

Contact

Phone no.

Email

School of Immunology 

and Infection

School Director of Graduate Studies 

for Immunity and Infection 

Dr Geoff Brown

44082

g.brown@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinator Graduate Studies 

for Immunity and Infection 

Dr John Curnow

58691

s.j.curnow@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinator Graduate Studies 

for Immunity and Infection 

Dr Graham Wallace

58691

g.r.wallace@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinator Graduate Studies 

for Immunity and Infection 

Dr Peter Balfe

48714

p.balfe@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinator Graduate Studies 

for Immunity and Infection 

Dr Simon Afford

58698

s.c.afford@bham.ac.uk

MDs

Dr Andrew Filer

3713221

a.filer@bham.ac.uk

Administrative Support

Vikki Harrison

46944

v.b.harrison@bham.ac.uk
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Contact

Phone 

number

Email

Head of Graduate School

Prof John Gordon 

44034

j.gordon@bham.ac.uk  

Deputy Head of Graduate School

Prof Phil Murray 

9-507-6850

p.i.murray@bham.ac.uk      

College Postgraduate Manager 

(Research)

Karen Carter 

48203

k.s.carter@bham.ac.uk

Research Officer

Rachel Bruton

48504

r.k.bruton@bham.ac.uk 

Administrative Assistant

Niki Windridge

44061

n.j.windridge@bham.ac.uk              

Contact

Phone 

number

Email

School of Cancer 

Sciences

School Director of Graduate Studies

Professor David Blackbourn

58804

d.j.blackbourn@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinators

Professor Tanja Stankovic

44496

t.stankovic@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinators

Dr Simon Bach

831-3324

S.P.Bach@bham.ac.uk     

School Coordinators

Professor Benjamin Wilcox

49533

b.willcox@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinators

Dr Guy Pratt

43292

G.E.Pratt@bham.ac.uk 

School Coordinators

Professor Fedor Berditchevski

42801

F.BERDITCHEVSKI@bham.ac.uk 

    

School Coordinators

Dr Graham Taylor

4485

G.S.TAYLOR@bham.ac.uk 

School Coordinators (CRUK)

Dr Steve Lee

42803

s.p.lee@bham.ac.uk

Administrative support

Yvonne Palmer

48099

y.palmer@bham.ac.uk  

Contact

phone no.

Email

School of Clinical and 

Experimental Medicine

School Director of Graduate Studies

Professor Chris McCabe

58714

mccabcjz@bham.ac.uk

School Coordinators of Graduate 

Studies 

Cardiovascular (inc. Physiology)

Dr Ed Rainger

44040

g.e.rainger@bham.ac.uk

Endocrinology Diabetes and 

Metabolism (inc Medicine)

Dr Gareth Lavery

58715

g.g.lavery@bham.ac.uk

Neuroscience (inc Neurosurgery 

Pharmacology Clinical Neuroscience 

Psychiatry)

Dr Mike Lacey

44528

m.g.lacey@bham.ac.uk

Reproduction Genes & Development 

(inc Obs & Gynae, Clinical Genetics)

Professor Eamon Maher

58709

e.r.maher@bham.ac.uk

Clinical

Dr Jeremy Tomlinson

58715

j.w.tomlinson@bham.ac.uk

Administrative support

Sian Musgreave

58780

s.l.musgreave@bham.ac.uk


MENTOR / PGR MEETING

Student: ___________________________________________________________________

Mentor: ___________________________________________________________________

Date of Meeting: ____________________________________________________________



Student Signature ……………………………
Print Name ……………………………..

Mentor Signature ……………………………
Print Name …………………………..…

Appendix 3                       The Learning Agreement on Plagiarism

College of Medical and Dental Sciences

AVOIDING PLAGIARISM: A LEARNING AGREEMENT 
Postgraduate Student Name . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ID Number:.............................. 
I have received, read and discussed the Code of Practice on Plagiarism and Guidance on Plagiarism for Students: https://intranet.birmingham.ac.uk/as/studentservices/conduct/misconduct/plagiarism/guidance-students.aspx 
I acknowledge that, as a student of this University, I should work to develop my understanding of the meaning, significance and implications of plagiarism. 
I agree to participate in the provision made available by the University and my School to develop good academic practice and an understanding of ways of referencing the work of others. 
I agree to take steps to avoid plagiarism, including seeking information on the rules and practices related to plagiarism which apply to my work. 
I accept that unacknowledged use of the work of others and presenting that work as my own represents cheating and, as such, can lead, in some circumstances, to me being required to leave the University. 
I accept that in submitting work for assessment, I confirm that it is my own. 
In return, the School which has principal responsibility for my programme: 
will provide learning opportunities to develop an awareness, at a level appropriate to the stage of study, of how to avoid plagiarism and its implications; 
will respond to reasonable requests for clarification on what constitutes plagiarism and for advice on how to avoid it; 
Signed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (student) Dated . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Signed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (supervisor) Dated . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Note: Learning Agreements should be agreed at the start of any postgraduate programme. 
Once this document has been signed, please return as soon as possible to the PG R administrator for your School 
Appendix 4 
GRS 2
A copy of the GRS2 form can be found here:

https://intranet.birmingham.ac.uk/as/studentservices/graduateschool/rsa/regprogress.aspx 
Appendix 5 
Annual Progress Review GRS3 Form


A copy of the GRS 3 form can be found at: 

[link to be added once College Graduate School intranet link available]
Appendix 6
Student Concerns & Complaints
A copy of the Student Concerns & Complaints can be found here:
https://intranet.birmingham.ac.uk/as/registry/policy/complaint-appeal/complaints/index.aspx 
Appendix 7 
DNA Form
A copy of the DNA form can be found at:

https://intranet.birmingham.ac.uk/as/studentservices/graduateschool/index.aspx    

Appendix 8 


Request form for statistical advice

This service is designed solely to help students think about the statistical aspects of their study design and appropriate statistical tests and analyses to perform on their data.  You will be provided with advice on a one-to-one basis on directions in which you can take forward your data collection and analysis. Access is limited and will be provided on a strictly first-come first-served basis. 

This service is not intended to replace supervisory advice and you and your supervisor will be asked to complete the attached form prior to you attending. 

It is expected that two ½ hour slots will be available each month. 

Process

Decide with your supervisor if help with statistics is required
Complete the attached form and submit to Niki Windridge
Your details will be held on file and you will be contacted as soon as the next slot becomes available.

College of Medical and Dental Sciences College MDS Graduate School 
Statistical Advice – Technical Consultancy 
Students and Supervisors: 
Please read the following conditions and sign and date the form: 

I (the student) have discussed with my supervisor the need for statistical advice in relation to my higher degree. 

My supervisor and I agree that I (the student) can approach the consultancy for advice 

Please submit this form to: Niki Windridge, College MDS Research & Knowledge Transfer Office WG37a 

Sessions are allocated on a first-come, first-serve basis. The student will be contacted as soon the next slot becomes available. 

Student 
Name: Year: School: Email: 

Signed: 

Date: 

Supervisor 
Signed: 

Date:
Appendix 9: Graduate Lecture Series

Autumn Term 2012
Graduate Lecture Series

Autumn Term 2012
9am – 10am

	Date
	Day
	Start
	Finish
	Room
	Title
	Speaker 

	11/10/2012
	Thu
	09:00
	10:00
	LT4
	Presentation Skills
	Professor John Skelton

	18/10/2012
	Thu
	09:00
	10:00
	Upper West

Computer Cluster
	Literature Searching
	Nancy Graham

	25/10/2012
	Thu
	09:00
	10:00
	lower west Computer Cluster
	Referencing
	Nancy Graham

	01/11/2012
	Thu
	09:00
	10:00
	LT4
	Informing the public about science and Medicine
	Professor Chris Lote

	15/11/2012
	Thu
	09:00
	10:00
	LT4
	Ethics of Animal Experimentation                                
	Dr Caroline Chadwick

	22/11/2012
	Thu
	09:00
	10:00
	LT4
	Ethical Issues when using patients in research: An overview
	Dr Heather Draper

	29/11/2012
	Thu
	09:00
	10:00
	LT4
	Research using human tissue
	Dr Jane Steele

	06/12/2012
	Thu
	09:00
	10:00
	LT4
	How to get published
	Professor Eamonn Maher

	13/12/2012
	Thu
	09:00
	10:00
	LT4
	Introduction to teaching
	Dr Sharon Buckley


Spring Term 2013
10am – 11am

	Date
	Day
	Start
	Finish
	Room
	Title
	Speaker 

	10/01/2013
	Thu
	10:00
	11:00
	LT4
	Designing Research
	Dr Sayeed Haque

	17/01/2013
	Thu
	10:00
	11:00
	LT4
	Descriptive Statistics
	Dr Sayeed Haque

	24/01/2013
	Thu
	10:00
	11:00
	LT4
	Probability and Probability distributions
	Dr Sayeed Haque

	31/01/2013
	Thu
	10:00
	11:00
	LT4
	Inferential Statistics – Estimation and Confidence Intervals
	Dr Sayeed Haque

	07/02/2013
	Thu
	10:00
	11:00
	LT4
	Inferential Statistics – Comparing means
	Dr Sayeed Haque

	14/02/2013
	Thu
	10:00
	11:00
	LT4
	Inferential Statistics – Comparing proportions
	Dr Sayeed Haque

	21/02/2013
	Thu
	10:00
	11:00
	
	NO LECTURE
	

	28/02/2013
	Thu
	10:00
	11:00
	LT4
	Relationship between two continuous variables
	Dr Sayeed Haque

	07/03/2013
	Thu
	10:00
	11:00
	LT4
	Multiple regression
	Dr Sayeed Haque

	14/03/2013
	Thu
	10:00
	11:00
	LT4
	Logistic regression
	Dr Sayeed Haque

	21/03/2013
	Thu
	10:00
	11:00
	LT4
	Analyzing skewed data
	Dr Sayeed Haque

	28/03/2013
	Thu
	10:00
	11:00
	LT4
	Further Statistics
	Dr Sayeed Haque




















Confidential Comments:








